## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sultan Healthcare Inc.		1102/05/2008 1	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSHealthcare Inc.
Street Address:	221 W Philadelphia St
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77165337	VITALMIN
Serial Number:	77164873	RENEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4461

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com
Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 W Philadelphia St, Ste 60
Address Line 2: Corporate Legal Department

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Justin H. McCarthy II

Signature:

/jhmc/
TRADEMARK

900098463 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0624

///16555//

1 365 10

Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sultan to DSHealthcare Pg1#page1 source=Sultan to DSHealthcare Pg2#page1 source=Sultan to DSHealthcare Pg3#page1	.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0625

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sultan Healthcare Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with offices at 85 West Forest Avenue, Englewood, New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it has filed applications for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

whereas, DsHeelthcare Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said marks and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and symbolized by the marks, and the applications for registration therefor.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, effective as of July 17, 2007, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on this 500 day of February, 2008.

Sultan Healthcare Inc.	
Assignor	
Ву:	<u> </u>
Name: Clark Smith	
Name: CIAP SMIT	 <del></del>
Title: Senior Vice President	 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0626

### EXHIBIT "A" TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# From Sultan Healthcare Inc. ("Assignor") to DSHealthcare Inc. ("Assignee")

dated February 5 , 2008

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
VITALMIN	77-165337	April 25, 2007		
RENEW	77-164873	April 25, 2007		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0627 STATE OF NEW JERSLY

COUNTY OF BERGEN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this day of February, 2008, before me, a Notary Public
On this day of February, 2008, Derote me, a Notary rubits
in and for the State of Wholy, County of Bugs , United States of America, personally appeared Wark Smith, who represented and acknowledged
United States of America, personally
appeared Clark Smith, who represented and acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Van Prader of Sultan Healthcare
Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State
of New Jersey, United States of America, and attested that he executed
the foregoing Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of Sultan
Healthcare Inc.

My commission expires: May 32009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0628

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008**